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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: POD

L0
~ USE
A

Transfer No, 4321 Bty JOSEPHINE

0ld Certificate NO. 20253

1. Name Dpaniel James Jessee i

25
Address 10874 Redwood Hwy, Wilderville, OR 97543

2. Source of Supply Wonder Mountain Gulch » 1riblof

3. Use from irrigation to domestic (1)

4. Amount of Water 0.005 cfs Priority Date 10-31-1942

5. Proposed Point of Diversion

6. Completion Date COMPLETED

7. Place of Use:

Use for Which

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Transfop Mala

37S 7w 10 SW SW domestic for 1
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

JOSEPHINE COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF )
DANIEL JAMES JESSEE FOR APPROVAL OF ) ORDER APPROVING
A CHANGE IN USE OF WATER ) TRANSFER NO. 4321

On October 31, 1979, an application was filed in the office of
the Water Resources Director by Daniel James Jessee for approval of a
change in use heretofore made of water from Wonder Mountain Gulch,
pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 20253, Volume 15, State Record
of Water Right Certificates, in the name of R. Glenn & Pearl E. Rees,
describes a right estaolished under the terms of permit No. 15375 for the
use of water from Wonder Mountain Gulch For‘irrigation of a certain 8.0
acres in SW 1/4 SW 1/4 of Section 10, Township 37 South, Range 7 West,
W.M., with a date of priority of October 31, 1942,

It is noted that said certificate contains a clerical error in
that it describes the quantity of water appropriated for said lands as
0.01 cubic foot per second. The correct quantity as established in the
taking of proof of performance under said permit, is 0.10 cubic foot per
second.

water for the said right is diverted from a point located 60
feet South and 400 feet East from the Northwest Corner of Section 15,
being within the NW 1/4 NW 1/4 of Section 15, Township 37 South, Range 7
West, W.M.

The applicant herein proposes to sever the right from 0.5 acre
of said 8.0 acres and, without 1loss of priority, to change the use
heretofore made from irrigation to domestic use, during the irrigation
season only, within the SW 1/4 SW 1/4 of said Section 10.

Notice of the application, pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), was
published in the Daily Courier, a newspaper printed and having general
circulation in Josephine County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in
the issues of November 19 and 26 and December 3, 1979.

Volume 33, page 208



Mr. Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the
effect that the proposed change in use of water may be made without
injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the
proposed change in use of water may be made without injury to existing
rights, the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change
in use of water, as described herein, without loss of priority, is
approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted shall
not exceed 0.005 cubic foot per second.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that NO time need be fixed for completion
as the change in use of water is completed.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page
20253, Volume 15, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled;
and in lieu thereof a new certificate be issued covering the balance of
the right NOT involved in this proceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to
the Water Resources Director of completion of works and beneficial use of
water to the extent intended under tne provisions of this order, a
confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicant
herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 9th day of May, 1980.

%:@4

JAMES E. SEXSON
Director

by CHRIS L. WHEELER
Deputy Director v

Volume 33, page 209
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/)’/b 42 | SALEM
*'h Appllcatlon for Transfer of Water Right /f ¢/j 2

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I \Dﬂd/ 7 54 ..... %-/ 202725 ‘\/ E o Thoe e
(Name of applicant)
of ACEXTH. ;f e Nea o el <o w//c/f,e/ //ri
{M‘llllm! address) (City)

SiaterofF EE (B2 ,?75’753, AU e , do hereby make application for change

(Zip Code) (Phone number)

HUIe MHemeTFo o e LAe. w‘#cmﬂﬂ@ﬂ

(In point of diversion; placc of use:{ use hcmioi‘ {3 mude of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? M/‘gff;?"

(If not, give name}

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ... /{/5 ....... If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)
..... number of certificate ... ..

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? . /EE’ ceveeeneemenenes 1L 850, give number

(Yes or No)
of permit ... /53?'3 ... Number of certificate 20253 ...
(a4l Vils

NOTE: If the entire r1ght of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4, The source of water is wﬁUde'ﬂ‘m«_l_G-ULQH

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ARl

. The authorized point of diversion is located . éﬁ iijpie and';@@ £ . from the A LLJ

orSI (E an)

corner of Sﬁclﬁ' _being within the A% A/4/Ys of Section ...£5 . Tp. F2SR. .24 WM,

(No. N, or 5.) {No. E.;or W.)

in the county of \Aﬁbff-"l’lfwﬁ-/ The name of the ditch used A8 o

NOTE: Answer question if the application is for change in point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ........... Pl olaa i MOMRO T [T . from the ..
(N. or 5.) I‘E clr“"]
corner ol il e being within the ... % ... 14 0f Section iioue Th: tesoiae R NN
{No. N. or 8.} (No. E. or W.)
in the county of .......ccccccccoecommiveieericcneeees. ' The name of the ditch to be used IS .o

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP233064-690



8. The use to which the water is applied is ....... "@ﬂ—'f‘\ n{ AT1D. l‘J s R

(Irrigatlo Mining, Power, Manuracturlnu eu.-)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of

North or South Willamette Merldlan Sectlon List 14-14 of Scetion Number Acres To Be Irrigated

575 T /o e !/ 5cu'%/ %z; £)C__
7 7 ¢

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

(If not owner, explain your st)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? YC»S/L%

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? .. . /i/C' ......
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

(Answer Yes or No)

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? Ve

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

. 3 NATURE OF ENC[IIIBLBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT
LIS 2 N5 !
W22 Fzec 2V A o oo
13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ... dC&U\«’lqu\ NS

(In-igalion power, mining, mnnufncturing domcstlc supplies, ete.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List 14-1% of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
—
ol Lo /O Qw/f:r— §0U/ oMNE dome": (&

Lelere *-?"

Ljf/ /(,(cﬂﬁ_/%/;,(;/ -; Ao 22 €L~ :_’;/4/?/)

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)




T S
' "14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ﬂe‘f’&ﬂﬂ/f ......... 22l .. e oo RSB

) %u%em 2. SNPRS00 MG .. L THESD

15. Construction work will be completed on or before C\bmi?flprﬁd

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before e N R

RemMAaTKS ... b i ot A e O S L T

fd UP@?LSGLLMW&\LYQDL@Q&‘P&;

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

Ly C//‘j
I, Dﬁﬂ//&é“Jﬁ?ﬁ?Eﬁ SNesse2 , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this .20 day of Oaxoberrs | 1977

¢ Wy My commission expires ng /?0/0/

"{"".';;n,q,”l\\"'



TO:

FROM:

STATE OF OREGON R E C E I V E BTEROFFICE MEMO

NOV 2 11979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT

TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION SALEM, OREGONoaTE: November 15 , 1979.

** Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4321

B81.125.1387

IN THE NAME OF Daniel James Jessee

In my opinion the proposed change in Use heretofore made from Wonder Mtn Gulch

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY -REimiESSmmmgelelieister to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HEEE HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which
serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? no

(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices
in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion . .

X (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because

According to the people living in this area Wonder Mt. Gulch and
Hare Gulch are one and the same.

o A AT

Watermaster's signature or initials



LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT
-ramsﬂm g‘ucmou

Jo-

/5"((-/;7"' This 75 15 (/j,—./ fed T o f, b

(3

w H

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION gl LW 'g L 'ﬁ]’}

irces Director
of Oregon has received and filed t Wi
an application by Daniel James R
s ﬁgmﬂm State o Oregon | DEC - 41979
5 water under ty of i : 4
"cfmmmmmm. s COplyiok Jescphing WATLR KeSOURCES DEPT

The affected water right is a por-
tion of the right described by the
certificate recorded at pages
20253, Volume 15, State Record of
Water Right ificates, in the
names of R, G and Pearl E.
Rees, and is for The use of not fo ex-
ceed 0.005 cubic foot per second
from Wonder Mountain Gulch,
under a priority date of Oct. 31,
1942, for irrigation of a certain 0.5
ac in SWV: SW'%, Sec 10, T 375, R
2T TW, WM

4 ——The annllcant proposes fo
change the use heretolore made,
without loss of priority, to
domestic use:fer one family, in-
cluding irrigation of no! to exceed
V2 ac lawn & garden, located in
fvwln SWi4, Sec 10 T 375, R 7W,

M.

Pursuant 1o ORS 540.520(2), a
hearing is scheduled for 9:30 a. m
on Thursday, January 10, 1980, at
the Josephine County Courthouse,
Granis Pass, Oregon. Any objec-
tion to the proposed change must
be prepared in writing: one copy to
be served on the applicant at 10874
Redwood Hwy, Wilderville, OR :
97543; and one copy filed in the of- Subseribed and sworn to before me this
:rce g{ [rhe vg}aé%r? Risswrceg Dlrecﬁ ;

or, Salem, 310, together wit
a 510 filing fee, at least 10 days S December
prior to the date set for hearing

Rules for filing objections will be . 7 WXM = K
-~ ez

furnished upon request.
Nolan}PGb c of Oregon.

- CALEM, OREGCE

: c@!l__ﬂ_ﬂ J. Moore , being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the owner, editor, publisher,
manager, advertising manager, principal clerk of the Grants Pass Daily
Courier, printer or his foreman of the Grants Pass Daily Courier, a newspaper
of general circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020; printed and
published at Grants Pass, in the aforesaid county and state; that the

which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said newspaper

By _,;// S‘M

-

CNga

f o7

for 3 successive and consecutive weeks in the following

November 19, 26 & December 3, 1979 ohd

/3

issues

/
7 s

IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE FIL-
ED,THE APPLICATION MAY BE
APPROVED BY THE WATER
RESOURCES DIRECTOR
WII_JTI-:OUTA HEA%ING. !.l.th

ated at Salem, Oregon this 13th ieci 1
day of November, 1979. My commission expires
James E. Sexson, Director
1“935“ — Mon, Nov, 19, 26 & Dec. 3,

____dayof _.F_‘Ebmary 19 80
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TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

&

Contains

Recycled

Materials
81.125.1387

STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

File # 19817 DATE:  January 14, 1980

Bruce A. Estes 4E 7: f? ?\/

In processing permit number 15375 toward issuance of a certificate
a clerical error was inadvertently made in 1limiting the rate of
application to 0.01 cubic foot per second instead of 0.1 c.f.s. which

should have been permitted by applying the rate of one-eightieth c.f.s.

per acre to the 8 acres allowed in the proof. It should also be noted
that Tom Pierce the Watermaster at that time upon an inspection ap-
proved 8 acres and 0.1 c.f.s. in his recommendation. It was further
noted on the approval that the point of diversion was 60 feet South
and 400 feet East from the NW Corner of Section 15. This was shown

on the blue 1ine map which accompanied the signed proof and also
delineated the location of the 8 acres. The proof was received by
this office November 9, 1953, and certificate 20253 was issued Feb-
ruary 26, 1954.

They are presently awaiting two transfers numbers 4321 and 4303 orders
to allow changes in points of diversion involving the subject right.
Evidently there are three other potential POD transfers to be forth

coming involving this water right and therefore wording of the transfers

should allow the appropriate amount of water for each under the change
orders along with allowing the appropriate amount under a remaining
right if any lands are left in tact.

BAE:c1b
cc: Bob Steimer

GP*75683.125



TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

B1.125.1387

STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

Larry Jebousek and Newt Perry pATE: January ‘3,:1980
AN IR

“ e

E.'l'.

Robert B. Steimer ;
Watermaster, District #Mf%a

Ty
1L,

Correction of Certificate #20253, Transfers 4321 and 4303 = <.+

In accordance with the Watermaster's Manual 3.32 (3) I submit the following:

It appears the amount of water allowed at the time proof of certificate
#20253 was made was in error--.01 being allowed for 8 acres rather than .1.

There are presently five property owners. During the last of October or

the first of November, 1979 one of the present owners, Daniel J. Jessee, made

a transfer of a % acre portion of this right. He changed the character of

use to domestic including % acre of irrigation. This appears to me to be an
enlargement of this right and should not be allowed unless more of the original
right is sacrificed. On October 12, 1979 Michael Larson, Transfer #4303, asked
for a change of use of 1.05 acres of the original 8 acres to domestic including
% acre of irrigation.

It appears to me that a correction of the certificate is necessary because we
have Tess than 1 gpm for each of the five property owners if divided evenly.

[ would appreciate your concurrence before I proceed to spend the time necessary
in contacting and explaining this to the people involved.

/ I - §-50
RBS:cc ;gr;i”' 7( /5375 h.;
ﬂﬁp/lm}éi L DS

/ﬂp/u/ ov, Jd-5 9 cJs
/ﬂf-m.:/ u.{;/ o -39/*}-/573/:@/ 3o @cres

- i . ’ 7
Toun [Barce ‘. M?émw//v, J413 ,,_-/,/7,/ el Gpprrovat fztre s
! 4
M// o. {0 (',../5" PE e 371 d;--—o{/a/,

/ 7 2
T looks il fnéu/oA jé({/drﬂr” /i /ﬂ’/éﬂry e~
(ﬂﬁ}'{:{:ﬁf{é. IT/;’ME ;;’L (5 J’Z;IZc?‘/fr: -nf:!/ a2 ! /

v

’ Ll
_{“/‘;"317& ne coméed ‘é/ re & en iy 1;57/1_/ G rcai e
M_,,/' D) 2t C.—l’o’%{r{( 7¢J e Vr;m qu/ w/’/f”—g )
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